held

(b)

No.

(a)

As a %

of total

shares

held (b)

(A)

Promoter &

Promoter

Group

11

15846834 0 0

15846834

100.00

15846834

100.00 0 0 15846834 100.00

N.A N.A

15846834

(B)  Public

( C)

Non

Promoter-

Non Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A -

(C1)

Shares

underlying

DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A -

(C2)

Shares held

by Employee

Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A -

   TOTAL 11 1,58,46,834 0 0 1,58,46,834 100 1,58,46,834 100.00 0 0 15846834 100.00 N.A N.A 15846834

Note: Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing

of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

58

The shareholding pattern before and after the Issue:

Details of Major Shareholders

List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Anokhilal Kataria 12,12,146  7.65

2.  Arun Kataria 28,00,000 17.67

3.  Madanlal Kataria 13,90,104 8.77

4.  Sunil Kataria  17,50,000 11.04

5.  Smt. Nagina Devi Kataria 11,97,654 7.56

6.  Smt. Rakhi Kataria 15,05,257 9.50

7.  Smt. Chanda Devi Kataria 15,05,257 9.50

8.  Anoop Kataria 18,09,774 11.42

9.  Pankaj Kataria 15,15,156 9.56

10.  Smt. Sushila Devi Kataria 10,95,486 6.91

TOTAL 1,57,80,834 99.58

List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company ten days prior to the date of the

Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Anokhilal  Kataria 12,12,146  7.65

2.  Arun Kataria 28,00,000 17.67

3.  Madanlal Kataria 13,90,104 8.77

Sr. No Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue

No of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

No of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

(i) Promoters

1.  Arun Kataria 28,00,000 17.67 28,00,000 13.00

2.  Sunil Kataria 17,50,000 11.04 17,50,000 8.13

3.  Anoop Kataria 18,09,774 11.42 18,09,774 8.41
TOTAL (A) 63,59,774 40.13 63,59,774 29.54

(ii) Promoter Group

4.  Anokhilal Kataria 12,12,146 7.65 12,12,146 5.63

5.  Smt. Nagina Devi Kataria 11,97,654 7.56 11,97,654 5.56

6.  Smt. Rakhi Kataria 1505257 9.50 1505257 6.99

7.  Smt. Chanda Devi Kataria 1505257 9.50 1505257 6.99

8.  Madanlal Kataria 13,90,104 8.77 13,90,104 6.46

9.  Pankaj Kataria 15,15,156 9.56 15,15,156 7.04

10.  Smt. Sushila Devi Kataria 10,95,486 6.91 10,95,486 5.09

11.  Yash Kataria 66,000 0.42 66,000 0.31

 TOTAL (B) 94,87,060 59.87 94,87,060 44.06
IPO  - - 56,84,400 26.40
TOTAL (C)  -  56,84,400 26.40
TOTAL (A+B+C) 1,58,46,834 100.00 2,15,31,234 100.00

59

4.  Sunil Kataria  17,50,000 11.04

5.  Smt. Nagina Devi Kataria 11,97,654 7.56

6.  Smt. Rakhi Kataria 15,05,257 9.50

7.  Smt. Chanda Devi Kataria 15,05,257 9.50

8.  Anoop Kataria 18,09,774 11.42

9.  Pankaj Kataria 15,15,156 9.56

10.  Smt. Sushila Devi Kataria 10,95,486 6.91

TOTAL 1,57,80,834 99.58

List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company one years prior to the date of the

Prospectus i.e. March 31, 2023:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Shri Arun Kataria 91,370 3.46

2.  Shri Sunil Kataria 1,21,093 4.58

3.  Shri Madanlal Kataria 3,79,220 14.36

4.  Mansarowar Developers Pvt. Ltd. 4,20,500 15.92

5.  Smt. Nagina Devi Kataria 1,99,609 7.56

6.  Smt. Rakhi Kataria 3,10,911 11.77

7.  Shri Anoop Kataria 2,52,526 9.56

8.  Smt. Sushila Devi Kataria 1,82,581 6.91

9.  Smt. Chanda Devi Kataria 4,11,941 15.60

10.  Anokhilal  Kataria 2,60,388 9.86

11.  Yash Kataria 11,000 0.42

TOTAL 26,41,139 100.00

List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company two years prior to the date of the

Prospectus i.e. March 31, 2022:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Shri Arun Kataria 91370 3.46

2.  Shri Sunil Kataria 121093 4.58

3.  Shri Madanlal Kataria 124244 4.70

4.  Mansarowar Developers Pvt. Ltd. 420500 15.92

5.  Smt. Nagina Devi Kataria 199609 7.56

6.  Smt. Rakhi Kataria 310911 11.77

7.  Shri Anoop Kataria 252526 9.56

8.  Smt. Sushila Devi Kataria 182581 6.91

9.  Smt. Chanda Devi Kataria 153641 5.82

10.  Anokhilal  Kataria 112000 4.24

11.  Yash Kataria 11000 0.42

12.  Madanlal Kataria HUF 160776 6.09

13.  Ahokkumar HUF 157876 5.98

14.  Anokhila HUF 138388 5.24

15.  Kantilal Pannalalji HUF 204624 7.75

TOTAL 26,41,139 100.00

As on date of this Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans or

other financial instruments into our Equity Shares.

60

There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment, right issue

or in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of the Prospectus until the Equity Shares have

been listed. Further, our Company presently does not have any intention or proposal to alter our capital structure

within a period of six months from the date of opening of this Issue, by way of split / consolidation of the